
B—7 [PT. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOE THE
STAMP DUTIES DEPARTMENT—continued

(a) Claims outstanding at 31st March, 1946.
(b) Recovered, £255.
(c) Some rent outstanding at 31st March, 1946.
(d) Number of officers, 6. Travelling-allowances, £l2 ; travelling-expenses, £25.
(e) Now included in Public Accounts as "Departmental Receipts." Anticipated receipts, 1946-47,

£3OO.

48

\

VOTE—STAMP DUTIES—continued
1946-47. 1945-46.

Subdivision No. I—Stamp Duties—continued Voted. Expended.

Other Charges for and incidental to—ctd.
Refunds of racing revenue, patriotic race

meetings .. ..

£ £

40,618
£

40,073
18,183 68,978 66,011

Total—Subdivision No. I 72,058 109,616 108,400

Subdivision No. II—Land and Deeds Registry
(Number of officers : 1946-47,134 ;

1945-46, 121)
Salaries—

Other Salaries
134 (£100 to £1,000) *

.. 56,445 46,985 47,949

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Department ofLands and Survey : Draughts-
men's work performed

Fireproof fittings, shelving, &c.
Office equipment, fittings, and requisites, &».

Office expenses
Overtime and meal allowances
Payments to the Post and Telegraph Depart-

ment
Printing and stationery
Rent
Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling expenses and allowances
Contingencies

15,000
950
400

1,270
500

500
1,000
6,250

500
100

5

13,500
425
185
995
350

475
500

5,550
300

25
5

14,079
(a)

265
1,103

(b) 811

480
830

(c) 4,864
341

(d) 37

- 26,475 22,310 22,810

Total—Subdivision No. II 82,920 69,295 70,759

Gross Total 154,978 178,911 179,159

Credits-in-aid (e) 800 1,194

NET TOTAL 154,978 178,1H 177,965


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

