DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

STAMP DUTIES DEPARTMENT—continued

	1	-	
VOTE—STAMP DUTIES—continued	1946–47.	1945- 46.	
Subdivision No. I—Stamp Duties—continued		Voted.	Expended.
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—ctd. Refunds of racing revenue, patriotic race meetings	£	£ 40,618	£ 40,073
	18,183	68,978	66,011
Total—Subdivision No. I	72,058	109,616	108,400
Subdivision No. II—Land and Deeds Registry (Number of officers: 1946–47, 134; 1945–46, 121) SALARIES—			
OTHER SALARIES 134 (£100 to £1,000)	56,445	46,985	47,949
Other Charges for and incidental to— Department of Lands and Survey: Draughtsmen's work performed Fireproof fittings, shelving, &c Office equipment, fittings, and requisites, &c. Office expenses Overtime and meal allowances	15,000 950 400 1,270 500 1,000 6,250 500 100 5	13,500 425 185 995 350 475 500 5,550 300 25 5	14,079 (a) 265 1,103 (b) 811 480 830 (c) 4,864 341 (d) 37 22,810
Total—Subdivision No. II	82,920	69,295	70,759
Gross Total	154,978	178,911	179,159
Credits-in-aid	(e)	800	1,194
NET TOTAL	154,978	178,111	177,965

⁽a) Claims outstanding at 31st March, 1946.

⁽b) Recovered, £255.

⁽c) Some rent outstanding at 31st March, 1946.
(d) Number of officers, 6. Travelling-allowances, £12; travelling-expenses, £25.
(e) Now included in Public Accounts as "Departmental Receipts." Anticipated receipts, 1946–47, £300.